
LUCKNOW PUBLIC CO!.LEGE OT PROFESSIONAL STUDiES - VNAMRA KHAND, GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW 

LIABIL.ITIES 
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS: 

Sundry depsits Inm Branches (Anuexure- 2.C) 

Other Credsu B.ilances (Annexur.2- BI 

Auditor's Keport : 
As per our separate report of even dale altached. 

Place Kanpur 

Date 

Under Management of Lucknow Public Educational Society - A' Block, Rajajipuram, Lucknow 

:22-09-2024 

ERM4 

UDIN : 24072099BKXBBO943 

B.ALANCE SIIEET ASAT 30, NACU 2021 

20,29,6S,0SL 26 

46,6%,5I4.0 

For R.P. Verma & Co. 

Chartered Accounnts 

(R.P Verna) 
Peprietor 

M.No. O072099 

AMOUNT 

26,76. 36,565.26 

26,76.36,565.26 

ASSETS 
FIXED ASSETS: (Annexure - 1) 

INVESTMENTS:(Anncxure -2 -E) 

CURRENT ASSETS: 
Cah at Bunks (Anncxure- 2-F 

Cash in land Anncxure-2-G) 

LOANS AND ADVANCES: 
(Ar certitied by the Managennent and cunsidered gond) 

Advanves fu Stat:(Annexure-2-1{) 

Alvanees to Others: (Annevun-2-) 

c. Sunl1y Advans to Branches Annexue - 2-0) 

d. Scuuit;: Deposits : (Annxute -2-J) 

RESERVES AND SURPLUS 
Incon and l:xpenditure eA:.exure -2-A) 

GENERAL SECRETARY 

Principal 

47,35.223.65 

2,67.2M) 0) 

5 20 (0 O0 

I3.3).070) 

2 9S.0948 00 

AMOUNT 

Lucknow Public College of Professional Studies 

Vinamra Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow 

5 80 78 665 00 

11 (MD 679 () 

50 02 5N65 

3.IK LO. 765.00 

6.94.43.93361 

26,76,36 505.26 

PRESIDENT 
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LUCKNOw PURLIC COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES - Vinamra khand, Gomti Nagar, Lacknow 

kand at Bharvara (Chinhat) 
College Bullding (Block No, 2 & 3) 

College Building (Hostd) 
College Buiding (Auditoriurn) 
Bectrical Installation 

Hectrical Installation (Hasiel) 
Elertrical lnstallation (Auditoriu1n Cum Hostel) 
Furniture & Fixtures 

Furniture & FlxTures (Host) 

ish Aqunum 

Furniture & Fixtures (Auditorium Cum Hoste) 

Cutlenes 

Cormputers & Softwarcs 

Name of Asset 

BJ.MC. Audiy-Vsual Lab. 
Library Books 
Solar PoWer & Solar Light 

Camera 

CC -TV, Camea 
Musial Lnstrurnents 

EPABX System 

Musial Instrurnents (Auditornum Cum Hoste) 

Phato Copier Machine 
Air Conditioners 
Air Ceolers 

Refrigerator 
Bio Matrix Machne 

Metal Dtector 

IV Set/ DVD Alayer 
D.G. Set (Eicher - 20 KVA) 
D.G. Set (Kirloskar -5 KVA) 
D.G. Set (Kirlostar - 45 KVA) 

Drill Madhine 
uft Machine 

Urder Management of Lucknox Public Educational Sossty -"A' Block, Rajajipuram. Lucknow 
SIAIEMENT OF FXED ASSETS FOn TIE XEAR ENDED ON IJ" MA(I 2021 

Fire frhting Equiprnents (Hostel) 
Fire Firtting Equipments 

Projector 
Nepkin Vending Machne (Sanitary) 

LCD. Procctor 
Tatal C/d 

Rate of 
Depredetlon 

NI 

10% 

10% 

10% 

10% 
10% 

10% 
10% 

106 

10% 

10% 

10% 
40% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

15% 
15% 

156 

15% 
15% 

15% 
15% 

Balanco as on 

01-04-2023 

1,65,64,160.00 
36.38,895.00 

1,58,34,807,00 
5,94,32,454.00 

18,45,493.00 
6,03,73 L.00 

44,81,839.00 
62,76,550.00 
16,42,309.00 

41,85,604.00 
3,057,00 

6,81,712.00 
1,52,65,597.00 

7,16,758.00 
44,20,306.00 
35,96,37G.00 
2,22,795.00 

27,28,607.00 
5,16,479.00 

14,87,540.00 
30,816.00 
30,417.0 

1,14,987.00 
3,50,858.0O 

8,698.00 
1,32,438.00 

7,762.00 
2,44,665.00 

5,346.00 
8,547.00 

1,08,046.00 

69,749.00 
17,02,229,00 

1,49,397.00 
2,06,943.00 

8,96,247.00 
71,164.00 

14,87,83,878,00 

Additions during 
the year 

1,00,099.00 

7,134.00 

10,23,631.0n 

7,82,290.00 
3,70,632.00 

57,898 Dn 

27,010.00 
40,26,771.00 

72,200.00 

2,98,445.00 

67,66,310.00 

Sale during tie 
year 

Adjustments 
during the year 

Arneure- 1 

Principal 

Total Baiance as on 
31-03-2024 

1,65,6A, 160 00 

36, J8,895.00 
L68,34, 807.00 

5,94.32,454.00 
18,45,493.00 
6.03,73L09 

44,81,839 00 
63,76.649.0) 

16.42.309.0) 

41.85,604.00 
3,057.C 

6,88,846.00 
1,62,89,228.00 

7,16,758.00 
2,02,596.00 
39.67,208.C0 
222,795.00 

22,86,505.co 
5,43,489. Cu 

55, 14,31! C0 
30,815.Co 

30,-17.00 
1,97,187.00 
3,50,358.00 

8,598.00 
1,32,438.00 

7,762.00 
2,44.665.00 

5346.00 
8.547.00 

1,08,046.00 
59,49.00 

Lucknow Public College of Professional StudisR229, 00 
2,06,943.0 
2,98,445.30 
8,96,247.00 

71,164.30 

Vinamra Khand, Gominagar, Lucknow 19 997.0 

15,55,50,188,00 

Contd....(2) 



) 

40 

42 

44 

Stabilize 
Walkig- Talkie 

Subiersible Pump 
Water Cooler/Aquaguard/Futer 
College Car (U>32NQ-8777) 
Cyde 

AUDIIOK'S KEPORT: 

Dzr 

Kancur 

Ax per (r sparate rprt af na Lte allhou. 

.209-2u4 

Total B/d 

UDLN 20720BNBBQG3 

Total 

15%% 

15% 
15% 

15% 

15% 

15% 

14,87,83,878.00 
38,850.00 
69,856.00 
72,096.00 

1,78,805.00 
21,67,489.00 

581.00 

15,13,12,355.00 

RMA 

(2) 

67,66,310.00 

67,66,310.00 

FOR R.P. VERMA & CO. 

Chured Acrnuntunts 

R. erna) , 

Pruprielor 
M No 0;009 

GENERAL SECRETARY 

Annexure - 1 (Contd.) 

PRESIDENT 

Principal 

15,55,50,188.00 
38,850.00 
69,856.00 
72,896.0o 

1,78,805.00 
21,67,189.00 

581.00 

15,30,78,665.00 

Lucknow Public College of Professional Studies 
Vinamra Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow 



(A) 

(B) 

(D 

(E 

(F 

LUCKNOW PUBLIC COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 
(Vinamra Klond, Gomtl Nagar, l.ucknow) 

GHOUPINGS OF BALANCA SIUEETASAT NNARCL 202A 

INCOME&EXPENDITURC Ao. 
Balance as per last A/c 

Add Surplus of Irncome Uver expenses for the yanr 

QnER CREDIT PALANCES 
Caul on Money of Students (Relundable) 
Book bank Money of Studenu (Aefundnble) 
Ws Surtec P India 
TDS troy Cortracto& 

SUNORY DEPOSTS EROM BRANCHES : 
L.P.C. A Bloc, Rpm, LAO 

Blcck, Rom, L\o. 
L.P.G. Sanara Stare, Jank.puram, Lko. 
LP.C. Vinamra Khand, G.Nagar 
LP.C. Vrindavon Yojna, lho. 
LP.C. - Amrapali Yojna, Hardol Aoad, ka 

SUNDRY ADYANGES TOBRANCHES 

LP.E. S9ceity- A Bock, Rlpm 
LP.C, - Sangen ihar, New Dell 
LP.C. - Ase nl Mod, Barabankl 

NVESTMENTS: 
Fixed DeDoslts wlth Bank: 

F.D.R. wmth U.B.l, 

Add: lnterosl accrued but pat dup 

CASH-AT-BANK : 
U.SI. S.3. A/c No. 6578 

Ads Bank S.B. A/c No.918010051484496 
Ads Bank S.B. A/c No.917010043737284 
Axds Bank S.B. A/c No.917010072793835 
Aás Bank S.B. A/c No.92101004951654s 
Ads Bank S.B. A/c No.917020043610162 
Axis Bank S.B. A/c No.919010O74077513 

(-1 6,94,09,452.97 
34,480,64 

TOTAL 

18,34,700.00 
4,81,10 nn 
4,25,600.00 

07,1j4 90 

TOTAL 

2,38, 14, I73,72 
6/,/9,86700 

5,86,09,051.65 
16,51.10,609.65 

59.01.900.24 

27.52,460 

TOTAL 

2,79.78,490.00 
2.30,000.00 

16.04.468.00 

TOTAL 

29,82,57 1L00 
3, 18, 10R.00 

TOTAL 

12,17,94 2.03 
29,800.30 

32,04,205.81 
1,86,052.00 

67,114,50 

Annexur2 

709.01 
29,400.00 

TOTAL 

AMOUNTUBAA 

6.94.43.913 61 

6,94,43,933.61 

46,68,9A.00 

46,68,614,00 

28 29 68.O51 26 

26,29,68,051.26 

2,98,02.948, 00 

2,98,02,949.00 

33.00,679.00 
33.00,679.00 

47,35.223.65 
4735,223.65 

Contd....2 

Principal Lucknow Public College of Professional Studies Vinamra Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow 

00 



(G) 

(H) 

() 

CASH-IN-HAND: 
CASh-In-serd 

ADVANCES TO STAFF: 
Mr. AbhAy S.1AnkêT Pandey 

Mr. Oheerendra Slngh 
M Imanu Aahman 

M. Sitondra Kumar 
Mr Romoshwor 

Mr, Ren Shanke 
Ms. Vdya Rathore 
Ns. Amrale Yadav 
Ms. Pareen Bano 

ADVANCES TO OTHERS: 
Lucknow Univercity 
Ws Puineet Auto Sales (P) Lid. 
r. Sardeep Gengwar 

TDS (Advance Income Tax) 
TOS on Cash Withdrawl (us 194N) 

SECURIT DEPOSITS: 
Security Deposit with Telephore Department 
Security Deposit with Reliance Jlo 
Security Deposit with E.U.0.D. 

GENERAL SECRETARY 

(2) 

TOTAL 

33,000 00 

6,000.00 

6),000 00 
30,000 00 

1,22,000 O 
20,000 D0 

1,81,000,00 
63.000.00 

TOTAL 

18.553 D0 

21,500.00 
70,000.00 

1,60,884.30 
10,68,080 00 

TOTAL 

2,000.D0 

3,000.00 
43 800 D0 

TOTAL 

PRESIDENT 

Annexure-2 

2,67.299 00 

2,67,299,00 

620,00.00 

6,20,000.00 

13.39.017.00 

13,39,017.00 

148 AR O0 

1,48.800.00 

Principal 
Lucknow Public College of Professional Studies 

Vinamra Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow 
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